The Project title is Road Repair – Asphalt Overlaying for 1,195m2 Total 
Area.  

The identification number of the Contract is 2025-10-190.   

2 The Funding Source is:  

2.1 The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for 2025 
Approved Corporate Operating Budget in the amount of One Million 
Seven Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos (Php1,730,000.00).   

2.2 The source of funding is GOCC and GFIs, the Corporate Operating 
Budget.  

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Bidding is restricted to eligible bidders as defined in ITB Clause 5.2. 

5.4 

Contracts similar to the Project shall be those described as follows:

[...]

Bulldozer / Roto mill / Wheel 
Loader 

150 hp 1 

Mechanical Paver / Motor Grader 140 hp 1 

Vibrator Drum Roller / Tandem 
Roller 

8 MT, 125 HP 1 

Concrete Saw 7.5 HP 1 

Hand spreading tools (shovels, 
forks, or rakes) 

Road Safety Devices   

PPE   

12.4 The ABC is One Million Seven Hundred Thirty Thousand Pesos 
(Php1,730,000.00).  Any bid with a financial component exceeding this 

amount shall not be accepted. 

14.1 The bid prices shall be quoted in Philippine Peso. 

14.3 Not applicable  

15.1 Bids will be valid for One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from bid 
opening.